 Sinochip Electronics Co.,LTD.
Engineering Product Specification
F0603 Series
The information contained in this document is the property of SINOCHIP Tech. Ltd. It is not for public
disclosure. Possession of the information does not convey any right to loan, sell or disclose the
CONFIDENTIAL information. Unauthorized reproduction or use of the information is prohibited. This
document is to be returned to SINOCHIP Tech. Ltd. Upon completion of the purposes for which it is
loaned

○2 . Size Number
○3 . Ampere Rating: 1A
6. Ordering Information
Part Number
Marking
Current
Rating
(A)
Voltage
Rating
(V)
Interrupting
Rating
32V DC
Typical
Cold DCR*
(Ω)
Nominal
I2T**
(A2S)
F0603 -0.5A F 0.50 32 50A 0.940 0.0067
F0603-0.75A G 0.75 32 50A 0.448 0.0087
F0603-1.0A H 1.00 32 50A 0.252 0.0150
F0603-1.5A K 1.50 32 50A 0.108 0.0365
F0603-2.0A N 2.00 32 50A 0.058 0.0595
F0603-2.5A O 2.50 32 50A 0.043 0.1222
F0603-3.0A P 3.00 32 50A 0.044 0.1350
F0603-3.5A R 3.50 32 50A 0.032 0.1891
F0603-4.0A S 4.00 32 35A 0.019 0.3559
F0603-5.0A T 5.00 32 35A 0.0135 0.7030
F0603-6.0A 6 6.00 32 35A 0.0115 0.8861
*    Measured at≤10% rated current and 25℃.
**   Melting I2T at 10 times of rated current.
This bulletin is intended to clearly present comprehensive product data and provide technical information that
will help the end user with design applications. SINOCHIP Tech. Ltd. reserves the right, without notice, to